Aotea

PANUI

He panuitanga ténei kia mohiotia ai ka ti Te Kooti Whenua
Maori ki te whakawa, ki te uiui hoki, i nga tikanga o nga tono

a muri ake - Nau mai, haere mai

A Special Sitting
At Whanganui
Maori Land Court, Ingestre Chambers,

74 Ingestre Street,
Whanganui

Tuesday 17 December 2024

Judge AHC Warren Presiding

Join Via Zoom
Meeting ID: 896 8250 4567

PANUI TIME APPLICATION NO. SECTION APPLICANT

NO.

SUBJECT

SP12 10:00 AM AP-20240000005811 113/93 Mahena Brown | He tauatanga ki a Jane Brown
118/93 Jamie Brown
Succeed to the Maori land
interests of Jane Brown
SP13 10:05 AM AP-20240000012361 113/93 Haimona He tauatanga ki a Lewis
118/93 Perawiti Perawiti
Succeed to the Maori land
interests of Lewis Perawiti also
known as Lou Perawiti or
Nerehana Ruerena Ranapiri or
Nerehana Rueana Perawiti or
Nerehana Perawiti
SP14 10:10 AM AP-20240000013361 113/93 Jeffrey He tauatanga ki a Vernon Rex
118/93 Lancaster Lancaster




Succeed to the Maori land
interests of Vernon Rex Lancaster

SP15

10:15 AM

AP-20240000013481

113/93
118/93

Grant Matthew
Lawton

He tauatanga ki a Haana Ann
Lawton

Succeed to the Maori land
interests of Haana Ann Lawton
also known as Haana Anne
Lawton or Haana Anne
Wehipeihana or Haana Lawton or
Haana Wehipeihana

SP16

10:20 AM

AP-20240000005928

113/93
117/93

Gordon Gregory
(deceased)

He tauatanga ki a Samuel
Gregory

Succeed to the Maori land
interests of Samuel Gregory

SP17

10:25 AM

AP-20240000013460

113/93
117/93

Iris-Marie
Akenihi Tawhiao

He tauatanga ki a Puna Tawhiao

Succeed to the Maori land
interests of Puna Tawhiao also
known as Puna Irangi Tawhiao or
Puna Irangiriri Tawhiao or Puna
Irangiriri

SP18

10:30 AM

AP-20240000006081

113/93
117/93

Rora Piwari

He tauatanga ki a Te Iwi Ngaro
Tautuhi

Succeed to the Maori land
interests of Te lwi Ngaro Tautuhi
also known as Te Iwingaro
Tautahi or Sonny Tautuhi

SP19

10:35 AM

AP-20240000011035

113/93
118/93

Lorraine Aneta
Perawiti

He tauatanga ki a Shane
Anthony Taru Perawiti

Succeed to the Maori land
interests of Shane Anthony Taru
Perawiti also known as Shane
Perawiti

SP20

10:40 AM

AP-20240000011036

113/93
118/93

Lorraine Aneta
Perawiti

He tauatanga ki a Sharon
Taratoa Marino

Succeed to the Maori land
interests of Sharon Taratoa
Marino also known as Sharon
Taratoa Gibson or Sharon
Taratoa Perawiti or Sharon
Marino or Sharon Perawiti

SP21

10:45 AM

AP-20240000011037

113/93
118/93

Lorraine Aneta
Perawiti

He tauatanga ki a Joseph Hewitt
Perawiti




Succeed to the Maori land
interests of Joseph Hewitt
Perawiti also known as Joseph
Hewilt Perawiti or Joseph Perawiti

SP22

11:00 AM

AP-20240000012024

239/93
338(7)/93

Patricia Frances
Grace

He whakarerekétanga ki nga
tarahitt mo Ngarara West
A25B2A Maori Reservation

Add Daniel Parata, Himiona
Grace, Kohai Grace, Kristie
Parata, Patariki Grace, Wiremu
Grace and Philip Grace as
trustees of the Ngarara West
A25B2A Maori Reservation

SP23

11:20 AM

AP-20240000014077

236/93
237/93

Margarette
Marshall

Ohau 3 15 & 16 No 1 Block and
Makere Ranapiri Kaitiaki Trust —
Seeking Directions from the Court




