Aotea PĀNUI

He pānuitanga tēnei kia mōhiotia ai ka tū Te Kooti Whenua Māori ki te whakawā, ki te uiui hoki, i ngā tikanga o ngā tono a muri ake - Nau mai, haere mai

A Special Sitting At Whanganui

Māori Land Court, Ingestre Chambers, 74 Ingestre Street, Whanganui

Tuesday 17 December 2024 Judge AHC Warren Presiding

Join Via Zoom Meeting ID: 896 8250 4567

PĀNUI NO.	TIME	APPLICATION NO.	SECTION	APPLICANT	SUBJECT
SP12	10:00 AM	AP-20240000005811	113/93	Mahena Brown	He tauatanga ki a Jane Brown
			118/93	Jamie Brown	
					Succeed to the Māori land
					interests of Jane Brown
SP13	10:05 AM	AP-20240000012361	113/93	Haimona	He tauatanga ki a Lewis
			118/93	Perawiti	Perawiti
					Succeed to the Māori land interests of Lewis Perawiti also known as Lou Perawiti or Nerehana Ruerena Ranapiri or Nerehana Rueana Perawiti or Nerehana Perawiti
SP14	10:10 AM	AP-20240000013361	113/93	Jeffrey	He tauatanga ki a Vernon Rex
			118/93	Lancaster	Lancaster

					Succeed to the Māori land
0045	40.45 AM	AD 20240000042404		Cront Motth our	interests of Vernon Rex Lancaster
SP15	10:15 AM	AP-20240000013481	113/93 118/93	Grant Matthew Lawton	He tauatanga ki a Haana Ann Lawton
					Succeed to the Māori land interests of Haana Ann Lawton also known as Haana Anne Lawton or Haana Anne Wehipeihana or Haana Lawton or Haana Wehipeihana
SP16	10:20 AM	AP-20240000005928	113/93 117/93	Gordon Gregory (deceased)	He tauatanga ki a Samuel Gregory
					Succeed to the Māori land interests of Samuel Gregory
SP17	10:25 AM	AP-20240000013460	113/93 117/93	Iris-Marie Akenihi Tāwhiao	He tauatanga ki a Puna Tāwhiao
					Succeed to the Māori land interests of Puna Tāwhiao also known as Puna Irangi Tāwhiao or Puna Irangiriri Tāwhiao or Puna Irangiriri
SP18	10:30 AM	AP-20240000006081	113/93 117/93	Rora Piwari	He tauatanga ki a Te lwi Ngaro Tautuhi
					Succeed to the Māori land interests of Te Iwi Ngaro Tautuhi also known as Te Iwingaro Tautahi or Sonny Tautuhi
SP19	10:35 AM	AP-20240000011035	113/93 118/93	Lorraine Aneta Perawiti	He tauatanga ki a Shane Anthony Taru Perawiti
					Succeed to the Māori land interests of Shane Anthony Taru Perawiti also known as Shane Perawiti
SP20	10:40 AM	AP-20240000011036	113/93 118/93	Lorraine Aneta Perawiti	He tauatanga ki a Sharon Taratoa Marino
					Succeed to the Māori land interests of Sharon Taratoa Marino also known as Sharon Taratoa Gibson or Sharon Taratoa Perawiti or Sharon Marino or Sharon Perawiti
SP21	10:45 AM	AP-20240000011037	113/93 118/93	Lorraine Aneta Perawiti	He tauatanga ki a Joseph Hewitt Perawiti

					Succeed to the Māori land interests of Joseph Hewitt Perawiti also known as Joseph Hewilt Perawiti or Joseph Perawiti
SP22	11:00 AM	AP-20240000012024	239/93 338(7)/93	Patricia Frances Grace	He whakarerekētanga ki ngā tarahitī mō Ngarara West A25B2A Māori Reservation
					Add Daniel Parata, Himiona Grace, Kohai Grace, Kristie Parata, Patariki Grace, Wiremu Grace and Philip Grace as trustees of the Ngarara West A25B2A Māori Reservation
SP23	11:20 AM	AP-20240000014077	236/93 237/93	Margarette Marshall	Ōhau 3 15 & 16 No 1 Block and Makere Ranapiri Kaitiaki Trust – Seeking Directions from the Court